

Deletion of G-codes with 2016 annual HCPCS

Summary of change: The annual HCPCS file from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) did not contain deletion dates for the G-codes listed below; however, a later release of the CMS HCPCS file listed these as deleted procedure codes.

The exception to these G-codes being deleted is procedure code G0464 is a valid code but is not covered by Medicare, which makes it not covered by Medicaid.

✦ What this means to you:

For claims with dates of service on and after January 1, 2016, the G-codes listed below have been deleted and are no longer valid:

G6030	G6040	G6049
G6031	G6041	G6050
G6032	G6042	G6051
G6034	G6043	G6052
G6035	G6044	G6053
G6036	G6045	G6054
G6037	G6046	G6055
G6038	G6047	G6056
G6039	G6048	G6057
		G6058

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions, please contact your local Provider Relations representative or call our Provider Services team at 1-800-454-3730.